Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)	8-18-2003	THEET U. S. Dept. of Com- Patent and Trademark (		
OMB No. 0651-0011			<u> </u>	
10	02526891	Trademarks: r copy thereof	U.S	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	7.03 2. N	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	7497	
James E. Rouleau	Name: De	elphi Technologies, Inc.	<b>H</b>	
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes Internal A	ddress: same		
. Nature of conveyance:	Address:	Address: MailCode: 480-410-202, 5825 Delphi Drive  City: Troy State: Michigan Zip: 48098-2815  Country: United States		
X Assignment Merger Other Security Agt. Change of Nan	Country:			
execution Date: <u>06/05/2003</u>	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached:Yes _X_ No		
. If this document is being filed together with Application number(s) or patent number(s).  A. Patent Application No.(s)	s):	execution date is: 08/07/2003  106369418  t No(s).		
Additional numbers attached:	Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	- 1	otal no. of applications and patents involved	1	
ame: Robert L. Stearns, Reg. No. 36,937	7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$	40.00	
HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS  tternal Address: The Pinehurst Office Center, Suit		X Enclosed Authorized to be charged account	to deposi	
reet Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue				
	04-5151 (A	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
D	O NOT USE THIS SPA	CE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my attached copy is a true copy of the original		foregoing information is true and correct	and any	
Signature	Robert L. Stearns, Reg. Name	No. 36,937 August 7, 2003 Date		
Total number of pages including cover shee	t, attachments and docum	ent: <u>2</u>		
1				

PATENT REEL: 014377 FRAME: 0066

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-307748 entitled

## ANGULAR POSITION SENSOR ASSEMBLY FOR USE WITH STEERING COLUMN

	l a declaration dated as indicat orney Robert L. Stearns to in	_		
said application here	in parentheses (	filed	) when known.	
Inventor's signature	Jones & Rad	Date_	05 JN 03	
Full name :	James E. Rouleau	Declar	Declaration dated :	
Residence:	Burt, Michigan 48417			

**RECORDED: 08/07/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014377 FRAME: 0067